Illinois law.
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Section 1545.80  Appeals 

a)	Upon the completion of the requirements of the sale contract, the sale area will be inspected by the Department representative.  If the conditions of the sale area have not been completed as agreed to under the contract, the Department representative will not approve the sale area.  The successful bidder must correct the deficiencies within the contract period or within an agreed extension period or may appeal to the State Forester, Division of Forest Resources. 

b)	The appeal must be made in writing to the State Forester at the address listed in Section 1545.90 within 30 days from the date that the conditions of the sale area were not approved. 

c)	The State Forester will notify the successful bidder in writing within 30 days the reasons for which the original decision is upheld or reversed. The State Forester's decision will be based on information such as, but not limited to, the inspection report, sale contract, the successful bidder's appeal, and an on-site inspection. 
